
 

 

 
VT-9 
TIGERS 

 

CDR Evan Scott NAS MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI CDR Nathan White 

Commanding Officer  Executive Officer 
 Tuesday, 02-Dec-2025  

SUNRISE: 06:39 MOONRISE: 14:45 % ILLUM: 89% JULIAN DATE: 5336 

SUNSET: 16:48 MOONSET: 03:53   
 

TOTAL FLY EVENTS: 80  SYL FLY EVENTS: 43  
TOTAL SIM EVENTS: 40  SYL SIM EVENTS: 35  

Questions: 

EP: BRK PRESS 

NATOPS: WHICH SERVICES ARE COMPLETELY LOST (HAVE NO BACK-UP) IF HYD 1 FAILS? 

SOP: WHAT IS THE HOT SWITCH CHECKLIST? 

 

COMMENTS: 
NMM: 0700-2300 

NJW: 0800-1600 

 

VT-7 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 

VT-9 FCLP: NMM: 1615-1745; NJW: NONE 

 

RESERVISTS ON ACTIVE DUTY: LCDR PANG 

RESERVISTS DRILLING: CDR LOWERY, LCDR HANSOM, LCDR VOHDEN 

 

NOTES: 

1. 1300-1330: HFB; XO, Maj MIRANDA, FLIGHT DOC, XO’S OFFICE 

2. BOUNCE NMM; SHANMUGAM AND VOHDEN WAVE 

 

UPCOMING OPS: 

1. LVL-A: 3 DEC, 17 DEC; 0730 

2. IGS: 3 DEC, 17 DEC; 0930 

3. CHRISTMAS 96: 25-28 DEC 

4. NEW YEAR’S 96: 1-4 JAN 

5. STRIKE DET: 9-30 JAN 

6. MLK DAY: 19 JAN 

7. CQ DET: 21-25 JAN 

 

FITU: 5 

 

PRIORITIES: 

1. TAC 

2. FITU 

3. SLL/DTF 

 

DUTY/WATCH ASSIGNED SIGN IN SIGN OUT 

AM ODO Maj MIRANDA 0630 1245 

PM ODO LT LAWRENCE 1245 1900 

AM SDO 1stLt SHARP 0530 1345 

PM SDO ENS ATTANASIO 1345 2200 

IWO LTJG ROESELER 2200 0600 

SKED WRITER CIV BRYANT 0800 1600 

SKED REVIEWER LT GREGORY 1200 1600 

DUTY DRIVER (ON CALL) LTJG HYLAND 0000 2359 



 

 

R/S 0; W/U: 0  

 

 
SCHEDULES OFFICER OPERATIONS OFFICER COMMANDING OFFICER 
CIV Yolanda Bryant 

 
Maj John Cylkowski CDR Evan Scott 

 

Flight (Flight Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SCHD INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE SCHD REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O LAND   EVENT FLT TIME  

900 0545 0730 0848 LtCol AUGUSTINE LTJG RUSSELL FRM LEAD 1.3 O/I  
901 0545 0730 0848 LT GILBERT LTJG TOUGAS FRM4103 1.3 O/I  
906 0600 0745 0857 Capt LEPICK  DTF LEAD 1.2   
907 0600 0745 0851 CIV HUDOCK CDR WHITE DTF4101 1.1 FITU  
908 0600 0745 0857 CDR RIGGS  DTF PLAT 1.2   
909 0600 0745 0851 CIV PANKHURST 1stLt LOPEZ DTF4101 1.1   
910 0615 0800 0906 CDR SCOTT  TAC LEAD 1.1   
911 0615 0800 0906 Capt SEVY 1stLt PLUMLEY TAC4302 1.1   
912 0630 0815 0921 CIV SHAKER Capt MACALUSO BFM LEAD 1.1 O/I  
913 0630 0815 0915 LT OBERSTOETTER Capt WOLTMAN BFM4203 1.0 O/I  
914 0630 0815 0933 Maj RINE  FRM LEAD 1.3   
915 0630 0815 0933 LT NORTON LTJG JIN FRM4106 1.3   
916 0645 0830 0942 Maj CYLKOWSKI LTJG REICHERS TR4503 1.2 O/I  
918 0700 0845 0951 LT SEARS  BFM LEAD 1.1   
919 0700 0845 0945 LT BIELAWSKI Capt DALTON BFM4203 1.0   
920 0700 0845 0951 CIV GOGAN  BFM LEAD 1.1   
921 0700 0845 0945 Capt WATT 1stLt DREEKE BFM4203 1.0   
922 0700 0845 1003 Capt MCKINNEY II LTJG KUHLMAN FRM LEAD 1.3 O/I  
923 0700 0845 1003 LT GARRISON LTJG BOWMAN FRM4103 1.3 O/I  
925 0730 0915 1027 Capt TAYLOR  TAC LEAD 1.2   
926 0730 0915 1021  LTJG MORTON TAC42S2 1.1   
927 0730 0915 1033 LT FIELDS  FRM LEAD 1.3   
928 0730 0915 1033 LT SAVARESE 1stLt SCHEURER FRM4104 1.3   
932 0800 0945 1103 LCDR WILLIAMS  FRM LEAD 1.3   
933 0800 0945 1103 LT HANISCO Maj ALLENDER FRM4104 1.3   
934 0745 0945 1103 CIV WALKER  FRM LEAD 1.3 O/I  
935 0745 0945 1103 LCDR RICHARDSON 1stLt CERVON FRM4101 1.3 O/I; 2HR BRF  
937 0830 1015 1127 LCDR MACGRIFF  TAC LEAD 1.2 O/I  
938 0830 1015 1121 CIV FINCH 1stLt BURPEE TAC4301 1.1 O/I  
941 0845 1030 1148 LtCol AUGUSTINE LTJG TOUGAS FRM LEAD 1.3 RTB  
953 0845 1030 1148 LT GILBERT LTJG RUSSELL FRM4102  1.3 RTB  
942 0900 1045 1151 LT OBERSTOETTER Capt WOLTMAN BFM LEAD 1.1 RTB  
943 0900 1045 1145 CIV SHAKER Capt MACALUSO BFM4203 1.0 RTB  
944 0900 1045 1157 Capt SEVY LCDR PANG TAC LEAD 1.2   
945 0900 1045 1151  1stLt PLUMLEY TAC44S1 1.1   
949 0930 1115 1227 LCDR HANSOM  TAC LEAD 1.2 O/I  
950 0930 1115 1221 CDR LOWERY LTJG MARSILIO TAC4301 1.1 O/I  
951 0930 1115 1227 LT SEVER  TAC LEAD 1.2 O/I  
952 0930 1115 1221 LCDR BAKER ENS MINARDO TAC4301 1.1 O/I  
948 0945 1130 1242 Maj CYLKOWSKI LTJG REICHERS TR4690 1.2 RTB  
954 1000 1145 1251 LT BIELAWSKI  BFM LEAD 1.1   
955 1000 1145 1245  Capt DALTON BFM43S1 1.0   
956 1000 1145 1251 Capt WATT  BFM LEAD 1.1   
957 1000 1145 1245  1stLt DREEKE BFM43S1 1.0   
958 1000 1145 1303 Capt MCKINNEY II LTJG BOWMAN FRM LEAD 1.3 RTB  
959 1000 1145 1303 LT GARRISON LTJG KUHLMAN FRM4102 1.3 RTB  
962 1030 1215 1327 CDR RIGGS  SLL LEAD 1.2   
963 1030 1215 1315 CDR SCOTT LTJG HERMELING SLL4102 1.0   
964 1030 1215 1327 LCDR SHANMUGAM  TAC LEAD 1.2   
965 1030 1215 1321 Capt LEPICK LTJG POWELL TAC4302 1.1   
967 1100 1245 1357 CIV HUDOCK  SLL LEAD 1.2   
968 1100 1245 1345 CIV PANKHURST 1stLt LOPEZ SLL4102 1.0   
969 1100 1245 1415 CIV WALKER  FRM LEAD 1.5 RTB  
970 1100 1245 1403 LCDR RICHARDSON 1stLt CERVON FRM4102 1.3 RTB  
972 1130 1315 1427 CIV FINCH  TAC LEAD 1.2 RTB  
973 1130 1315 1421 LCDR MACGRIFF 1stLt BURPEE TAC4302 1.1 RTB 
974 1130 1315 1427 LT LYKINS  DTF LEAD 1.2   
975 1130 1315 1445 Maj RINE LT ECKLUND DTF4102 1.5   
976 1130 1315 1427 LT O'SULLIVAN  DTF PLAT 1.2   
977 1130 1315 1421 LT NORTON LTJG MADEJA DTF4101 1.1   



 

 

978 1200 1345 1457 LT SEARS  DTF LEAD 1.2   
979 1200 1345 1451 LCDR WILLIAMS LTJG BLADOW DTF4101 1.1   
980 1200 1345 1457 LT HANISCO  DTF PLAT 1.2   
981 1200 1345 1451 LCDR PANG LTJG FITZGERALD DTF4101 1.1   
984 1230 1415 1527 CDR LOWERY  TAC LEAD 1.2 RTB  
985 1230 1415 1521 LCDR HANSOM LTJG MARSILIO TAC4302 1.1 RTB  
986 1230 1415 1527 LCDR BAKER  TAC LEAD 1.2 RTB  
987 1230 1415 1521 LT SEVER ENS MINARDO TAC4302 1.1 RTB  
988 1230 1415 1527 Maj HOLSEY  TAC LEAD 1.2   
989 1230 1415 1521 Capt TAYLOR LTJG MORTON TAC4301 1.1   
990 1300 1445 1603 LT ROWLAND  FRM LEAD 1.3   
991 1300 1445 1603 LT MASCARO LTJG SCURIO FRM4105 1.3   
940 1345 1515 1639 LCDR AUCOIN CDR PEDEN NA4101 1.4 FITU  
1008 1430 1615 1651  LTJG RANSOM CQ4S03 0.6 CS/HP/HS; SEE NOTE 2  
1009 1430 1615 1651  LTJG LILLEY JR CQ4S03 0.6 CS/HP/HS; SEE NOTE 2  
1010 1430 1615 1651  LT ROBINSON CQ4S03 0.6 CS/HP/HS; SEE NOTE 2  
1020 1430 1715 1751  1stLt TRUESDALE FCL4S01 0.6 HS/SD; SEE NOTE 2  
1021 1430 1715 1751  LTJG BROWN CQ4S03 0.6 HS/SD; SEE NOTE 2  
1022 1430 1715 1751  LTJG OGRO CQ4S03 0.6 HS/SD; SEE NOTE 2  
1023 1430 1715 1751  LTJG WILLS CQ4S03 0.6 CS/SD; SEE NOTE 2  

 

Simulator (Sim Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SIM/DEVICE INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O    EVENT  

 0530 0600 810 CIV HAMMES LTJG CALLISON TR3107   
 0600 0630 812 CIV DOWDELL LTJG WAGNER IR3202   
 0630 0700 808 CIV FARLEY LTJG HUSS IR3204   
 0700 0730 810 CIV WATSON ENS ALLEN IR3205   
 0730 0800 812 CIV TAYLOR 1stLt DUDLEY IR2101   
 0730 0800 MR1  CIV KYLER DTF LEAD  
 0730 0800 MR2 CIV KYLER LTJG BLADOW DTF6101   
 0730 0800 MR2 CIV KYLER LTJG FITZGERALD DTF6101   
 0730 0800 MR2 CIV KYLER LT GREGORY JDTF6101 FITU  
 0730 0800 MR2 CIV KYLER LTJG HERMELING DTF6101   
 0730 0800 MR2 CIV KYLER LTJG JAVIER DTF6101   
 0730 0800 MR3  CIV SAYLOR DTF LEAD  
 0730 0800 MR4 CIV KYLER LTJG MADEJA DTF6101   
 0730 0800 MR4 CIV KYLER 1stLt PRICHARD DTF6101   
 0730 0800 MR4 CIV KYLER 1stLt VIANI DTF6101   
 0730 0800 MR4 CIV KYLER 1stLt WEHNER DTF6101   
 0800 0830 808 CIV HAMMES ENS STOCKTON TR3201   
 0830 0900 810 CIV DOWDELL ENS MARCHAND TR3109   
 0830 0900 811 CIV CARRIER LTJG RITTENBERRY IR3205   
 0900 0930 812 CIV FARLEY LTJG CALLISON TR3108   
 0930 1000 808 CIV WATSON LTJG WAGNER IR3203   
 0930 1000 ITD-71M  CIV TAYLOR TAC LEAD  
 0930 1000 ITD-72M CIV TAYLOR 1stLt KELLEY TAC6101   
 1000 1030 810 CIV TAYLOR LTJG HUSS IR3205   
 1030 1100 812 CIV RICHARDSON LTJG MCNALIS TR3203   
 1100 1130 808 CIV DOWDELL 1stLt DUDLEY IR3204   
 1100 1130 809 CIV CARRIER LTJG DESCOUR TR3203   
 1130 1200 810 CIV FARLEY LCDR AUCOIN OCF3101 FITU  
 1200 1230 812 CIV WATSON CDR PEDEN NA3590 FITU  
 1230 1300 808 CIV TAYLOR ENS STOCKTON TR3202   
 1300 1330 810 CIV RICHARDSON ENS MARCHAND TR3201   
 1330 1400 812 CIV EPPS LTJG HAMIL TR3204   
 1400 1430 808 CIV POLSON LTJG KOYAMA ADAMS TR3203   
 1430 1500 810 CIV CUMMINS LTJG MCNALIS TR3204   
 1600 1630 810 CIV EPPS LTJG DESCOUR TR3204   
 1630 1700 812 CIV POLSON LTJG TOGORES DE VICENTE TR3205   
 1700 1730 808 CIV CUMMINS 1LT TELLADO MORENO TR3206   
 1730 1800 811 CIV POGUE 1stLt LARKIN TR3104   
 1800 1830 812 CIV DOHERTY LTJG HAMIL TR3205   
 1830 1900 808 CIV EPPS LTJG KOYAMA ADAMS TR3204   
 1900 1930 810 CIV POLSON ENS SBERTOLI TR3103   
 2000 2030 809 CIV POGUE LTJG TOGORES DE VICENTE TR3206   
 2030 2100 810 CIV DOHERTY 1LT TELLADO MORENO TR3207 

 
 

  



 

 

Ground Events 

Time Event Location Person Instructor 

CAI 
1630-1730 BFM1106 CAI LAB 202E Capt DALTON, 1stLt DREEKE, Capt MACALUSO, Capt WOLTMAN LT O'SULLIVAN  

Lecture 
0730-0800 ASI0103 207E LECTURE RM ENS DATTOMO, LTJG DROW, LT FREISCHLAG, ENS GREGOR, ENS MASON, 1stLt SAUNDERS, 

LTJG WISEMAN, 1stLt CALHOUN, ENS COOK, LTJG POFFENBERGER, LTJG WILLIAMS, 1stLt 

ZUZELSKI 

CIV TEMPLE  

0800-0900 CCX/FUEL 

TRAINING 

 
ENS DATTOMO, LTJG DROW, LT FREISCHLAG, ENS GREGOR, ENS MASON, 1stLt SAUNDERS, 

LTJG WISEMAN, 1stLt CALHOUN, ENS COOK, LTJG POFFENBERGER, LTJG WILLIAMS, 1stLt 

ZUZELSKI 

 
 

0900-1100 ASI0104 207E LECTURE RM ENS DATTOMO, LTJG DROW, LT FREISCHLAG, ENS GREGOR, ENS MASON, 1stLt SAUNDERS, 

LTJG WISEMAN, 1stLt CALHOUN, ENS COOK, LTJG POFFENBERGER, LTJG WILLIAMS, 1stLt 

ZUZELSKI 

CIV AUSBROOKS  

Meetings 
1300-1330 HFB 

 
Maj MIRANDA, CDR WHITE 

 
 

MIL 
1130-1430 CRM1101 207 LECTURE RM ENS DATTOMO, LTJG DROW, LT FREISCHLAG, ENS GREGOR, ENS MASON, 1stLt SAUNDERS, 

LTJG WISEMAN, 1stLt CALHOUN, ENS COOK, LTJG POFFENBERGER, LTJG WILLIAMS, 1stLt 

ZUZELSKI 

CIV RAUENHORST  

1430-1530 ORM1101 207E LECTURE RM ENS DATTOMO, LTJG DROW, LT FREISCHLAG, ENS GREGOR, ENS MASON, 1stLt SAUNDERS, 

LTJG WISEMAN, 1stLt CALHOUN, ENS COOK, LTJG POFFENBERGER, LTJG WILLIAMS, 1stLt 

ZUZELSKI 

CIV RAUENHORST  

1530-1630 BFM1105 VT9 CLASS 92 DET 

SPACE 

Capt DALTON, 1stLt DREEKE, Capt MACALUSO, Capt WOLTMAN LT O'SULLIVAN  

1530-1700 ENG0108 207E LECTURE RM ENS DATTOMO, LTJG DROW, LT FREISCHLAG, ENS GREGOR, ENS MASON, 1stLt SAUNDERS, 

LTJG WISEMAN, 1stLt CALHOUN, ENS COOK, LTJG POFFENBERGER, LTJG WILLIAMS, 1stLt 

ZUZELSKI 

CIV RAUENHORST  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 


